OP \$115.00 33769(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM613711 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/02/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BRIDGE COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.		12/08/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGN MIAMI II, LLC	
Street Address:	3841 NE 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 400	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3376960	DESIGN MIAMI BASEL
Registration Number:	2397701	DESIGNMIAMI.COM
Registration Number:	3374856	DESIGN MIAMI
Registration Number:	3376956	DESIGN MIAMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054466191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: teas@lottfischer.com, nlajevardi@lottfischer.com,

ljlott@lottfischer.com, sdonna@lottfischer.com

Correspondent Name: Neda Lajevardi, Esq. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04015.8190/8340/8350/8360	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neda Lajevardi	
SIGNATURE:	/Neda Lajevardi/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=[Executed] Nunc Pro Tunc US TM Assignment#page1.tif source=[Executed] Nunc Pro Tunc US TM Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS THE BRIDGE COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC. (a Delaware corporation), having a principal place of business at 3841 N.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 400, Miami, Florida 33137, has adopted, used and registered the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and owns the registrations thereof issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including all common law trademark rights therefor (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, **DESIGN MIAMI II**, **LLC** (a Florida limited liability company), having a principal place of business at 3841 N.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 400, Miami, Florida 33137, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof identified in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including all common law trademark rights therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE BRIDGE COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC. hereby assigns unto DESIGN MIAMI II, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations identified in <u>Schedule A</u>, and any and all common law trademark rights therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC, and is to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on December 2, 2020.

THE BRIDGE COMPANY OF FLORIDA. INC.

Print name: Steven Gretenstein

Title: Vice President

Date: December 8, 2020

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.
Design Baset DESIGN MIAMI/BASEL and Design	United States	3,376,960
DESIGNMIAMI.COM	United States	2,397,701
DESIGN MIAMI	United States	3,374,856
Design/ Miany DESIGN MIAMI/ and Design	United States	3,376,956

RECORDED: 12/10/2020